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PIPE SPECIFICATION 
STRING NAME SECTION NAME JOINT COUNT START DEPTH END DEPTH LENGTH OD SIZE ID SIZE WT GRDNT GRD CONN 

SURFACE SAFETY JOINT 480.84 482.00 1.16 14.38 8RD. 
SURFACE CASING 1 436.66 480.84 44.18 13.38 12.71 48.0 H-40 8RD. 
SURFACE INSERT FLAPPER 436.66 436.66 0.00 8RD. 
SURFACE CASING 10 -3.89 436.66 440.55 13.38 12.71 48.0 H-40 8RD. 
PRODUCTION FLOAT SHOE 6511.70 6513.16 1.46 
PRODUCTION CASING 1 6472.00 6511.70 39.70 5.50 4.89 17.0 L-80 LTC 
PRODUCTION FLOAT COLLAR 6470.60 6472.00 1.40 
PRODUCTION CASING 59 4186.72 6470.60 2283.88 5.50 4.89 17.0 L-80 LTC 
PRODUCTION MARKER JOINT 1 4172.23 4186.72 14.49 5.50 4.89 17.0 L-80 LTC 
PRODUCTION CASING 109 16.50 4172.23 . 4155.73 5.50 4.89 17.0 L-80 LTC 
PRODUCTION LANDING JOINT -4.19 16.50 20.69 5.50 4.89 17.0 L-80 LTC 
TUBING BULL PLUG 6146.83 ' 6147.21 0.38 2.88 0.00 6.5 BULL 
TUBING MUD ANCHOR 5 5988.18 6146.83 158.65 2.88 2.44 6.5 J-55 
TUBING DESANDER 5968.88 5988.18 19.30 2.88 2.31 6.5 DESAND 
TUBING SEAT NIPPLE 5968.08 5968.88 0.80 2.88 2.23 6.5 SEATIN 
TUBING TUBING 33 4919.12 . 5968.08 1048.96 2.88 2.44 6.5 J-55 
TUBING TUBING ANCHOR 4916.12 4919.12 3.00 5.50 2.44 17.0 TUBING 
TUBING TUBING 2 4851.09 4916.12 65.03 2.88 2.44 6.5 J-55 
TUBING MARKER JOINT 4849.09 4851.09 2.00 2.88 2.44 6.5 J-55 
TUBING TUBING 150 12.00 4849.09 4837.09 2.88 2.44 6.5 J-55 
TUBING KELLY BUSHING 0.00 12.00 12.00 
INTERMEDIATE GUIDE SHOE 1838.90 1840.00 1.10 8.63 7.92 32.0 J-55 
INTERMEDIATE CASING 1 1795.05 1838.90 43.85 8.63 7.92 32.0 J-55 
INTERMEDIATE FLOAT COLLAR 1793.65 1795.05 1.40 8.63 7.92 32.0 J-55 
INTERMEDIATE CASING 41 20.61 1793.65 1797.38 8.63 7.92 32.0 J-55 

CEMENTING 
STRING NAME STAGE # LEAD TOP (est) (ft) LEAD TOP (ver) (ft) TAIL TOP (est) (ft) TAIL TOP (ver) (ft) 

SURFACE 1 0.0 0.0 
PRODUCTION 1 .0.0 0.0 
INTERMEDIATE 1 0.0 0.0 948.0 

BHA STRING 
DRILL EQUIP CODE | DESCRIPTION | LENGTH OD SIZE | ID SIZE | 

PERFORATION 
ZONE JOB REPORT DATE ZONE NAME TOP DEPTH BOTTOM DEPTH HOLE SIZE PEN SIZE SQUEEZED 

1 09/14/2012 LOWER BLINEBRY 6036.00 6236.00 0.25 22.40 N 
2 09/18/2012 MIDDLE BLINEBRY 5736.00 5936.00 0.25 22.40 N 
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PERFORATION 
ZONE JOB REPORT DATE ZONE NAME TOP DEPTH BOTTOM DEPTH HOLE SIZE PEN SIZE SQUEEZED 

3 09/19/2012 UPPER BLINEBRY 5436.00 5636.00 0.25 22.40 N 
4 09/19/2012 PADDOCK 5010.00 5260.00 0.25 22.40 N 


